March 2013
Important Information
Read Before Use
Please Save These Instructions!
CAUTION
E-Chef™ Hot Food Table
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read this manual completely before attempting to install or operate this equipment! Notify carrier of damage! Inspect all

Visit http://www.delfield.com/minisite/service/warranty_info to:
•	 Register your product for warranty.
•	 Verify warranty information.
•	 View and download a copy of your warranty.
All Models are certified by:
National Sanitation Foundation (NSF)
Underwriters Laboratories (UL)
Underwriters Laboratories of Canada (ULC)
E-Chef™ Hot Food Table Installation and Operation Manual
5For customer service, call (800) 733-8829, (800) 773-8821, (989) 773-7981,  Fax (989) 773-3210, www.delfield.com
Specifications
Model
Overall
# Of
Wells Volts, Hertz, Phase Amps NEMA PlugLength Depth Height
EHEI36L 36.00” (91cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 2 120, 60, 1 20.0 N/A
EHEI36C 36.00” (91cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 2 120, 60, 1 20.0 5-30P
EHEI48L 48.00” (122cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 3 208/230, 60, 1 15.0/16.0 N/A
EHEI48C 48.00” (122cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 3 208/230, 60, 1 15.0/16.0 6-20P
EHEI60L 60.00” (152cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 4 208/230, 60, 1 20.0/22.0 N/A
EHEI60C 60.00” (152cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 4 208/230, 60, 1 20.0/22.0 6-30P
EHEI74L 74.00” (188cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 5 208/230, 60, 1 24.0/27.0 N/A
EHEI74C 74.00” (188cm) 31.50” (80cm) 36.00” (91cm) 5 208/230, 60, 1 24.0/27.0 6-50P
Installation
Installation should only be done by personnel certified
and licensed to install and maintain electrical
appliances.